B s, RS s

F oF SIG MAR

BATTLETOME: NIGHTHAUNT

Official Errata, March 2019

The following errata correct errors in Battletome:
Nighthaunt. The errata are updated regularly; when
changes are made any changes from the previous
version will be highlighted in magenta. Where the date
has a note, e.g. ‘Revision 2, this means it has had a local
update, only in that language, to clarify a translation
issue or other minor correction.

Page 55 — Soul Cage

Change the last sentence to:

‘In addition, until your next hero phase, that unit fights
at the end of the combat phase.’

Warhammer Age of Sigmar — Battletome: Nighthaunt, Errata



o)

NIGHTHAUNT UNIT SIZE
WARSCROLL MIN MAX
Chainrasp Horde 10 40
The Briar Queen 1 1
Thorns of the Briar Queen 6 6
Cairn Wraith 1 1
Dreadblade Harrow 1 1
Ggardian of Souls with 1 1
Nightmare Lantern

Knight of Shrouds 1 1
Knight of Shrouds on Ethereal Steed 1 1
* Kurdoss Va'lentian, 1 1
the Craven King

* Lady Olynder, Mortarch of Grief 1 1
Lord Executioner 1 1
Reikenor the Grimhailer 1 1
Spirit Torment 1 1
Tomb Banshee 1 1
* Black Coach 1 1
Bladegheist Revenants 5 20
Chainghasts 2 4
Dreadscythe Harridans 5 20
Glaivewraith Stalkers 4 16
Grimghast Reapers 10 30
Hexwraiths 5 20
Myrmourn Banshees 4 12
Spirit Hosts 3 12
Chainguard - -
The Condemned - -
Death Stalkers - -
Deathriders - -
Execution Horde - -
Nighthaunt Procession - -
Shrieker Host - -
Shroudguard - -
Mortalis Terminexus 1 1
Shyish Reaper 1 1
Vault of Souls 1 1

POINTS

80/280

180

60
90

140

100
120

180

200
80
170
120
80
220
90/320
70
80/280
60

160/420

140
70
120

120
150
120
130
100
80
140
110
60
20
20

BATTLEFIELD ROLE

Battleline
Leader

Leader
Leader

Leader

Leader
Leader

Leader

Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Behemoth

Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Endless Spell
Endless Spell
Endless Spell

NOTES

Unique. These units
must be taken as a set
for a total of 180 points.
Although taken as a
set, each is a separate
unit.

Unique
Unique

Unique

Battleline in
Nighthaunt army
Battleline in
Nighthaunt army

Battleline in
Nighthaunt army

Warhammer Age of Sigmar - Pitched Battle Profiles Update, December 2019

Profiles that have changed since their last publication are marked with this symbol: %

The profiles printed here take precedence over any profiles with an earlier publication date and also take precedence over profiles that have no publication date at all.






