

Official Errata, March 2019

The following errata correct errors in *Battletome: Nighthaunt.* The errata are updated regularly; when changes are made any changes from the previous version will be highlighted in magenta. Where the date has a note, e.g. 'Revision 2', this means it has had a local update, only in that language, to clarify a translation issue or other minor correction.

Page 55 – Soul Cage Change the last sentence to: 'In addition, until your next hero phase, that unit fights at the end of the combat phase.'

NIGHTHAUNT WARSCROLL	UNIT SIZE				
	MIN	MAX	POINTS	BATTLEFIELD ROLE	NOTES
Chainrasp Horde	10	40	80/280	Battleline	
The Briar Queen Thorns of the Briar Queen	1	1	180	Leader	Unique. These units must be taken as a set for a total of 180 points Although taken as a set, each is a separate unit.
Cairn Wraith	1	1	60	Leader	
Dreadblade Harrow	1	1	90	Leader	
Guardian of Souls with Nightmare Lantern	1	1	140	Leader	
Knight of Shrouds	1	1	100	Leader	
Knight of Shrouds on Ethereal Steed	1	1	120	Leader	
★ Kurdoss Valentian, the Craven King	1	1	180	Leader	Unique
* Lady Olynder, Mortarch of Grief	1	1	200	Leader	Unique
Lord Executioner	1	1	80	Leader	
Reikenor the Grimhailer	1	1	170	Leader	Unique
Spirit Torment	1	1	120	Leader	
Tomb Banshee	1	1	80	Leader	
* Black Coach	1	1	220	Behemoth	
Bladegheist Revenants	5	20	90/320		
Chainghasts	2	4	70		
Dreadscythe Harridans	5	20	80/280		
Glaivewraith Stalkers	4	16	60		
Grimghast Reapers	10	30	160/420		Battleline in Nighthaunt army
Hexwraiths	5	20	140		Battleline in Nighthaunt army
Myrmourn Banshees	4	12	70		
Spirit Hosts	3	12	120		Battleline in Nighthaunt army
Chainguard	-	-	120	Warscroll Battalion	
The Condemned	-	-	150	Warscroll Battalion	
Death Stalkers	-	-	120	Warscroll Battalion	
Deathriders	-	-	130	Warscroll Battalion	
Execution Horde	-	-	100	Warscroll Battalion	
Nighthaunt Procession	-	-	80	Warscroll Battalion	
Shrieker Host	-	-	140	Warscroll Battalion	
Shroudguard	-	-	110	Warscroll Battalion	
Mortalis Terminexus	1	1	60	Endless Spell	
Shyish Reaper	1	1	20	Endless Spell	
Vault of Souls	1	1	20	Endless Spell	